
LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 514-516. 	ns 

[No. 857, A.] 	[Published April 24, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 514. 
AN ACT relating to the closing of a certain alley 

in the city of La Crosse, Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All that part of the alley extending Vacating alley 

east and west through -block five of Esperson and bestZeteelagis, 
Burnie addition to the city of La Crosse which blmk 5* 

lies between eleventh street and the east line of 
lot five, of said block, produced south across said 
alley, is hereby vacated; provided, that said por-
tion of said alley so vacated shall be at all times 
accessible to the city of La Crosse, for the purpose 
of water distribution and sewerage. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 18, 1889. 

[No. 942, A.] 	[Published April 26, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 515. 
AN ACT providing for the publication of the re- 

ports of the State Historical society. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 340, of the revised statutes Asnendin, seo- 
8. of 1878, as amended by chapter 436, of the laws ti" 84°' 

of 1887, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: 
Section 340. Three thousand copies of the col- Publication of 

lections of the State Historical society shall be UsZriefist"' 
printed by the state printer, not oftener than once Society. 

in three years, commencing in the year 1889. Such 
collection shall be printed on the best quality of 
book paper, weighing not less than fifty pounds 
to the ream, and bound in cloth and properly let- 
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tered, for the use of the society in effecting its 
literary exchanges. The matter for such publica-
tion shall be subject to the approval of the com-
missioners of public printing and the publication 
committee of the State Historical society; and no 

• volume of such collection shall contain over five 
hundred pages of printed matter. There shall also 
be printed annually by the state printer, twelve 
hundred copies of the report of the annual meet-
ing of the State Historical society, commencing 
in the year 1889. Such reports shall be print: 
on the same quality of p9.per as that on which 
the collections of said society are printed and 
bound in pamphlet form. There may also be 
printed, not oftener than once in three years, 
commencing in the year 1889, three thousand 
copies of the catalogue of the society's portrait 
gallery, on the same quality of paper as that on 
which the collections are printed and bound in 
pamphlet form. There may also be printed from 
time to time, in the discretion of the commission-
ers of public printing, such special class cata-
logues as may be deemed essential by the library 
committee of said society. Of each such special 
class catalogues there shall be printed twelve 
hundred copies on the same quality of paper as 
the collections and supplemental catalogues are 
printed and bound in pamphlet form. 

SeorioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 18, 1889. 

[No. 565, A.] 	[Published April 24, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 516. 
AN ACT to require railroad corporations to keep 

turn-tables locked when unattended and not in 
actual use and amendatory of section 1807, of 
the revised statutes of 1878. 

Amending Bet} 
tion 1807, R. S. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SzarioN 1. Section 1807, of the revised statutes 
of 1878, is hereby amended by adding thereto the 


